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AN ACTreIating to: funding for the badger care health care program, requiring the department of health and family

servicego submit a plan to the joint committee on finance for encouraging greater participation in thnbealth
ancepremium payment program, and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1g. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1) HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM PAYMENT PROGRAM.
Not later than 45 days after tefiective date of this sub
section,the department of health and family services
shallsubmit a plan to the joint committee on finahwe
encouragingyreater participation ithe health insurance
premiumpayment program.

SecTioN 1r. Appropriation changes.

(1) BADGER CARE HEALTH CARE PROGRAM. In the

scheduleunder section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the
appropriatiorto the department of health and fansgr
vices under section 20.435 (4) (bc) of the statutes, as
affected by the acts of 2001, the dollar amount is
increasedy $11,512,200 for fiscal year 2000-01.

(2) INCOME AUGMENTATION MONEYS. Notwithstand
ing section 20.001 (3) (c) of theatutes, not later than 30
daysafter the dective date of this subsection, there is
lapsedto the general fund $1237,100 from the appro
priation account of the department of health and family
servicesunder section 20.435 (8) (mb) of the statutes, as
affectedby the acts of 2001.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



